Installation Instructions
Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
Bellefontaine, OH 43311 USA. Pc. No.
SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
Item:
For use with:
Page 1 of 2
DANGER

Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
Bellefontaine, OH 43311 USA.
Page 2 of 2
Pc. No. 801455N03
© 1995 Siemens Energy & Automation, Inc.
D. If a minimum of 55% of the rated voltage is
applied across the field wiring terminals, the
shunt trip accessory will trip the switch.
E. Remove power from the field wiring termi-
nals and check continuity to ensure that the
clearing switch is functioning properly.
5. Electrical Data
MOUNTING
SCREWS
Table 1 - Shunt Trip Coil Data
HCPST120 120VAC 8.5
HCPST240 240VAC 4.5
HCPST277 277VAC 4.5
HCPST480 480VAC 3.0
 CATALOG NO. Coil
Voltage
Inrush Current
at Rated Voltage
(AMPS RMS)
HCPST24   24VDC   18.0
HCPST48   48VDC 9.0
HCPST125 125VDC 5.0
2 3
SHUNT TRIP
CUSTOMER
SUPPLY